

SkartaNYAB Oyj - Managers' Transactions

23.9.2022 10:15:00 EEST | SkartaNYAB Oyj | Managers' transactions

SkartaNYAB Plc

MANAGERS' TRANSACTIONS 23 September 2022 at 10:15

SkartaNYAB Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement Name: Johan Larsson Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: SkartaNYAB Oyj LEI: 743700UX7WTIOT3QO547 Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION Reference number: 19946/4/6

Transaction date: 2022-09-21 Venue: FIRST NORTH GROWTH MARKET FINLAND (FSME) Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000153515 Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details (1): Volume: 250 Unit price: 0.816 EUR (2): Volume: 50 Unit price: 0.816 EUR Aggregated transactions (2): Volume: 300 Volume weighted average price: 0.816 EUR

Transaction date: 2022-09-22 Venue: FIRST NORTH GROWTH MARKET FINLAND (FSME) Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000153515 Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details (1): Volume: 500 Unit price: 0.818 EUR (2): Volume: 259 Unit price: 0.806 EUR Aggregated transactions (2): Volume: 759 Volume weighted average price: 0.81391 EUR

Contacts

Aku Väliaho, CFO, SkartaNYAB Oyj, +358 (0)40 559 2772, <u>aku.valiaho@skartanyab.com</u>

About SkartaNYAB Oyj

SkartaNYAB is a builder of a clean future with decades of experience in complex and demanding projects. Our strategy is based on a strong competence and expertise in specialized construction, and we aim at expanding our activities in the value chain of wind power, solar energy and hydrogen solutions towards the development, construction and ownership of overall projects in clean energy, where we see excellent growth potential. SkartaNYAB is headquartered in Oulu and it has more than 300 employees at different locations in Finland and Sweden.

SkartaNYAB Plc's Certified Adviser is Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, phone +46 8 604 22 55.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf